This Order is entered into solely for the purpose of resolving the investigation and 

is not intended to be used for any other purpose. 

3. Solium Financial Services LLC shall cease and desist from violating § 8-6-3(a) of 

the Act. 

4. (a) Solium Financial Services LLC shall pay a fine in the amount Seven 

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four 01/100 ($7,624.01) Dollars to the State of Alabama within ten 

(10) business days of the entry of this Order. 

https://7,624.01

6. 

(b) Solium shall pay back registration fees in the amount of One Thousand Two 

Hundred ($1,250.00) Dollars for the period June 6, 2014 through June 6, 2019 to the State of